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BRAVA collection is an ensemble of modern skin board 
furniture. It is recognizable with the 45 degree chamfers 
of vertical and horizontal table edges, contributing 
outstanding elegance to the furniture look.

Thanks to its design and perfect combination of the 
dye colours and the wood-style laminated surfaces 
with veneer edges, BRAVA furniture creates your 
corporate style, emphasizing the prestige of your 
company.

Combination of laminated materials and natural 
veneer on the furniture edges is our new technology. It 
makes the furniture look glamorous and expensive. At 
the same time, the price of such furniture ensemble is 
considerably lower than that of the collections of wood 
or natural veneer.

The collection offers two options of colour solution: the 
gorgeous combination of dark hazel wood veneer with 
absolute black colouring, or the light combination of 
blond oak tones with white colouring.

Brava 系列是擁有現代外表的板式傢俱。45 度倒角的
垂直和水平桌邊使其極具辨識度 , 為辦公傢俱增添優雅
質。

Brava 設計理念優秀 , 絕妙色彩與木質表面完美搭配 , 可
以為您塑造傑出的企業形象和聲譽。 

傢俱邊緣上的層壓材料和自然木皮的組合是我們的新技
術。這讓傢俱看起來富有魅力而且昂貴。同時 , 這樣的傢
俱套裝組合的價格大大低於木材或自然木皮的組合。

傢俱的顏色解決方案有兩個選擇 :暗褐色的木皮與純粹黑
色元素的華麗組合 ,或橡木色調配白色元素的明快組合。

胡桃木 +黑色
Walnut + Black

D esks  |  Walnut + BlackBR AVA  PRODUCT SOLUTION

4 5



Desk with side unit  
桌子帶邊桌

Desk and side unit  
桌子和邊櫃

Desk with side unit 
桌子帶櫃桶

D esks  |  Walnut + Black

備註：圖片中的椅子僅供參考，不銷售
Note: The chairs in photo just for reference, not for sale

Brava 系列的辦公桌放置在任何大小和配置的辦公室都十
分完美 ,有四種辦公桌可供選擇。

配有邊櫃的辦公桌是行政經理們的完美選擇 ,便捷的黑色
抽屜櫃為輕盈結構的辦公桌給予了額外的堅固感覺 ,而榛
木和深黑色的結合貢獻了更多的獨特性和別致。

三種抽屜組件可選： 中型兩屜抽屜櫃 ,雙倍或三倍尺寸櫃
配置額外設備 ,桌面提供了一個電腦插頭和電插座模組。 

經理進行談判的最佳辦公配置是一個兼具彙報功能的辦公
桌 ,輕盈靈巧的這一組件進一步延伸了辦公區域 ,使其與
客戶間的溝通更為輕松高效。

桌子組合
DESKS

Desks by BRAVA are perfect for arranging office work 
areas of any size and configuration. Four kinds of desks 
are available in collection.

Desks with a side unit are perfect for administrative 
officers. Convenient black-painted drawer units give 
extra solidity to the light construction of the desk, 
while the combination of hazel wood and deep black 
contribute more distinctiveness and chic.

There are three kinds of drawer units available: a 
medium-sized unit with two lockable drawers, a 
double, and a triple with an extra equipment section. 
The desktops are provided with a computer plug and 
electric socket module.

The best choice for the managers engaged in 
negotiations is a desk with a briefing module attached. 
Light and flexible, the module expands the working 
area, making the dialogue between client and 
manager easy and efficient.

BR AVA  PRODUCT SOLUTION
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Sofas  and Armchair

Three-seated Sofa 
三人沙發

BRAVA modern style lounge furniture 
makes your recreation area the most 
elegant zone in the office. A sofa and 
two armchairs with wooden elbows 
appear to be a gorgeous ensemble, 
where the clear simplicity of forms is 
saturated by the play of colours and 
leather texture with the hazel wood 
coloured surface. More austere-looking 
black leather sofas are combined 
with small armchairs, making the 
composition even more attractive.

The lounge furniture is completed with 
small square and rectangular coffee 
tables. The 45 degree chamfers on their 
legs and desktops make them look very 
special. The tables are a perfect match 
for black leather lounge furniture, but 
their shape, repeating the side panels' 
lines, adds extra chic to the furniture 
ensemble with wooden elbows.

Brava 現代風格的休閒傢俱系列讓你的休
閒區成為辦公室中最優雅的區域。沙發
和有兩個木肘的扶手椅形成華麗的合奏 , 
飽滿的色彩与栗色皮革的紋理交相輝映 , 
更加丰富了結构上的簡潔干練。簡樸外
觀的黑色真皮沙發加上小扶手椅 ,使整個
組合更具吸引力。

用小正方形和長方形的茶几完成休閒區
傢俱。45度倒角的桌腿和桌面讓它們看
起來很特別。茶几与黑色皮沙发可胃完
美搭配 ,且凭借其不斷重复的側板線条风
格 ,為辦公家具增添了額外的別致。

沙發和扶手椅
SOFAS AND ARMCHAIRS

One-seated Sofa 
單人沙发

BR AVA  PRODUCT SOLUTION
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Made in blond colours, the second BRAVA collection 
brings lightness and elegance to your office, making 
your work, negotiations, and rest pleasant and joyful.

In this collection we offer the furniture which combines 
various materials, such as leather, aluminium details, 
laminated surfaces, and veneer edges.

The combination of white colouring with the subtle 
white oak tone used in the bureaus, closets, panels, 
and desks make this ensemble especially exquisite. 
Made in the same tones of colour, the lounge furniture 
completes the office composition, designed with love 
and respect to the workers and the company as a 
whole.

Brava 第二個系列製作成明亮的色調 ,給妳的辦公室帶來
輕鬆和優雅的環境 ,讓妳工作、談判和休息充滿愉快和喜
悅。

在這個系列中我們提供的傢俱結合了各種不同的材料 ,例
如皮革、鋁的細節 , 層壓板的表面和木皮的邊。

精細的白橡木色調配搭白色元素的組合應用在書櫃 , 面板
及桌子中 , 使辦公佈局變得格外考究。以員工和公司作為
一個整體考慮 , 休閒傢俱用同一色調的顏色完成了用愛和
尊重來設計的辦公室。

橡木 +白色
Oak + White

D esks  |  Oak + WhiteBR AVA  PRODUCT SOLUTION
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D esks  |  Oak + White

備註：圖片中的椅子僅供參考，不銷售
Note: The chairs in photo just for reference, not for sale

In this option of BRAVA collection, 
the desks repeat the shapes and sizes 
presented in the first collection. But with 
this new colour combination you may 
create an absolutely different ambience 
in your office.

The standard-s ized items of the 
collection can be easily combined. For 
visual expansion of the working place, 
the desks can be matched not only 
with a drawer unit, but also with a 
side section. Combined with a white 
leather armchair, such a table is very 
convenient for a manager. Placing 
a lounge corner by its side, you may 
easily furnish a small office.

在這Brava 系列的選擇中 ,辦公桌重複了
第一個系列的形狀和尺寸。但是有了這
個新的色彩組合 ,妳可以在妳的辦公室創
建一個完全不同的氛圍。

標準尺寸的物件很容易結合在一起。對
於辦公場所視覺擴張的要求 , 辦公桌不
僅可以配置一組抽屜 ,還可以配置一個邊
桌。配上白色皮沙發 , 這樣一個辦公桌對
於管理者十分方便。在它旁邊放置一個
休息的角落 ,妳可以很容易地提供一個小
型辦公室。

桌子組合
DESKS

Desk with side unit and detachable unit  
桌子帶邊櫃和可拆分邊桌

Desk and side unit  
桌子帶邊桌

Desk with side unit  
桌子帶邊櫃

BR AVA  PRODUCT SOLUTION
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Name 
名稱

Component 
組件

Material \ Covering 
物料 \ 表面

Construction 
結構

DESK 
桌子

Top 
桌面

Walnut or Oak MFC 
胡桃木或橡木色MFC板

Lightweight board 70 mm thick 
輕質板 70mm厚

Top Edges 
桌邊

MDF \ Walnut or Oak veneer 
MDF板 \胡桃木或橡木色木皮

Veneered MDF 
單層MDF板

Side Unit 
邊柜

MDF \ Black or white matte paint 
MDF板 \黑色或者白色啞油漆

Painted MDF 
油漆的MDF板

Desk Base 
底部

Solidwood beech \ Silver paint 
實櫸木 \ 銀色油漆

Solidwood 
實木

CABINET
櫃子

Body 
櫃身

18 mm MDF \ Black or white matte paint 
18mm厚MDF板 , 黑色或白色啞油漆

Painted MDF, aluminum inset at the front 
side 
油漆的MDF板 , 鋁材塑邊及拉手

Wooden door 
木門

18 mm MDF \ Walnut or Oak melamine 
18mm厚MDF板 \ 橡木色或者胡桃木色

Laminated MDF 
復合MDF板

Door frame of 
transparent glass 
茶色玻璃門框

Tempered glass 5 mm 
5mm茶色玻璃 /

CREDENZA 
書櫃

Body 
柜身

18 mm MDF \ Black or white matte paint
18mm厚MDF板 \ 黑色或者白色啞油漆

Painted MDF, aluminum inset at the front 
side 
油漆的MDF板 , 優質家具鋁材銀色把手

SOFAS
沙發

Structure, Legs 
構造 , 腳部

Solid wood, stainless steel 
實木 , 不鏽鋼 /

Polyurethane foam 
聚氨酯海綿橡膠

Polyurethane density 30D-20S 
30D-20S密度海綿

Moulded 
模具成型

Upholstery 
面料

Natural leather 2 mm thick 
2mm厚真皮

Sewn 
車縫

技術參數
TECHNICAL DATA

桌組細節
DETAILS OF DESKS

45 degrees edge chamfer 
45度倒角邊

Multifunctional box with power and cable 
socks, black brushed alliminium 

配置有電和網線的多功能箱 ,黑色磨砂鋁

Black or white matte paint 
黑色或白色啞光漆

45 degrees unit joints
45度單位連接

Multifunctional box with 2 power supplies,  
VGA, USB, audio, data and telephone sockets 
多功能箱 : 2 個電源、VGA、USB、數據線和電話

Solid wood insets with silver coating at the 
bottom of legs and side units   
實木鑲飾銀塗層的桌腿底部和側櫃

BR AVA  PRODUCT SOLUTION
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